usage is the most efficient form of conservation an electric utility could invest 3

in. 4

VII. ALLOWED MARGIN FOR DECOUPLING MECHANISM 5

Q. Have you prepared an exhibit showing the allowed margin per customer as 6

determined from Cascade’s proposed revenue, customers, and volumes? 7

A. Yes, Exhibit CNG/206. 8

Q. Please describe Exhibit CNG/308 and how it will be used after the conclusion 9

of this docket? 10

A. The monthly average margin per customer shown on this exhibit will be applied to 11

actual customers to derive the allowed revenue per customer to be collected.  The 12

difference from the allowed revenue and actual revenue charged to customers will be 13

deferred as per Cascade’s approved Decoupling mechanism. 14

Q. Does this conclude your testimony? 15

A. Yes it does. 16

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG 305

MICHAELP. PARVINEN
Exhibit No. 201

Results of Operation Summary Sheet

CNGC/201
Parvinen

CNGC/201
Parvinen/Page 1 of 1

2015 Summary Test Year Requested Adjusted
Results Per of Adjusted Revenue Results
Company Adjustments Total Increase After Proposed

Filing Revenues

SUMMARY SHEET (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Operating Revenues
1 Natural Gas Sales 63,397,033 1,437,260 64,834,293 1,906,285 66,740,578
2 Gas Transportation Revenue 3,992,733 0 3,992,733 3,992,733
3 Other Operating Revenues 260,460 0 260,460 260,460
4   SUBTOTAL 67,650,226 1,437,260 69,087,486 1,906,285 70,993,771
5 LESS: Nat. Gas/Production Costs 36,535,517 433,904 36,969,421 36,969,421
6 Revenue Taxes 2,877,481 30,326 2,907,807 40,223 2,948,029
7   OPERATING MARGIN 28,237,228 973,030 29,210,258 1,866,062 31,076,321

Operating Expenses
8 Production 108,233 1,299 109,532 109,532
9 Distribution 5,639,690 97,202 5,736,892 5,736,892

10 Customer Accounts 1,709,474 222,609 1,932,083 10,158 1,942,241
11 Customer Service 612,804 (506,656) 106,148 106,148
12 Sales 2,313 (19,501) (17,189) (17,189)
13 Administrative and General 5,451,075 619,327 6,070,401 6,070,401
14 Depreciation & Amortization 6,111,512 507,672 6,619,184 6,619,184
15 Regulatory Debits 0 0 0
16 Taxes Other Than Income 1,926,429 200,857 2,127,286 2,127,286
17 State & Federal Income Taxes 1,356,152 83,673 1,439,825 741,248 2,181,073
18   Total Operating Expenses 22,917,681 1,206,482 24,124,163 751,406 24,875,569
19 Net Operating Revenues 5,319,548 (233,453) 5,086,095 1,114,656 6,200,751

Rate Base
20   Total Plant in Service 193,751,247 13,673,972 207,425,219 207,425,219
21   Total Accumulated Depreciation (91,373,668) (6,365,348) (97,739,016) (97,739,016)
22 Contributions in Aid of Construction 0 0 0 0
23   Customer Adv. For Construction (495,562) 0 (495,562) (495,562)
24   Deferred Accumulated Income Taxes (26,536,580) (70,305) (26,606,885) (26,606,885)
25   Deferred Debits 0 0 0
26   Working Capital Allowance 2,287,971 0 2,287,971 2,287,971
27 TOTAL RATE BASE 77,633,408 7,238,320 84,871,728 0 84,871,728
28 Rate of Return 6.85% 5.99% 7.31%

Cascade Natural Gas

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015
Results of Operation Summary Sheet

I

I l

I I
I
l

I I I I I 11

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG 305

MICHAEL P. PARVINEN
Exhibit No. 202

Revenue Requirement Calculation

CNGC/202
Parvinen

CNGC/202
Parvinen/Page 1 of 1

1 Adjusted Rate Base $84,871,728
2 Rate of Return 7.31%

3 Required Return (ln 1 x ln 2) $6,200,728
4 Adjusted Net Income $5,086,095

5 Required Net Income Increase (ln 3 - ln 4) $1,114,633

6 Conversion Factor 0.58471

7 Revenue Increase Required (ln 5 / ln 6) $1,906,285

[…]

15 December 114 $ 101.63 $

16 Total 659 $ 606.15 $

17 Monthly Average $ 50.51 $

(d)

Proposed
Rates

$3.00

$0.406S6

$0.49633

Revenue at

Proposed

Rates

96.90 $

83.36 $

66.20 $

49.05 $

32.80 $
20.15 $

16.54 $

16.54 $

22.86 $

44.53 $

76.13 $
105.93 $

631.00 $

52.58 $

(e)

CNGC/307

Amen/Page 1 of 1

Residential Impact by Month

(f)

Monthly Bill Change

Amount Percent

3.92 4.22%

3.36 4.20%

2.64 4.15%

1.92 4.08%

1.24 3.95%
0.72 3.69%

0.57 3.54%

0.57 3.54%

0.83 3.77%

1.74 4.05%

3.06 4.18%
4.30 4.23%

24.86

2.07 4.10%

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG 305

RONALD J. AMEN
Exhibit No. 308

Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

CNGC/308
Amen

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNGC/308
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/Page 1 of 6
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

Residential - 101

Line

No. lal lb! (cl !d! je)

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $3.00 $3.00

2 Delivery Charge $0.36884 $0.40656

3 PGARate $0.49633 $0.49633

Monthly Consumption Revenue at Revenue at Revenue Chan11e

(therms) Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount Percent

4 0 $3.00 $3.00 $0.00 0.00%

5 25 $24.63 $25.57 $0.94 3.83%

6 30 $28.96 $30.09 $1.13 3.91%
7 35 $33.28 $34.60 $1.32 3.97%
8 40 $37.61 $39.12 $1.51 4.01%
9 45 $41.93 $43.63 $1.70 4.05%
10 50 $46.26 $48.14 $1.89 4.08%

11 60 $54.91 $57.17 $2.26 4.12%
12 70 $63.56 $66.20 $2.64 4.15%
13 80 $72.21 $75.23 $3.02 4.18%
14 90 $80.87 $84.26 $3.39 4.20%
15 100 $89.52 $93.29 $3.77 4.21%

16 110 $98.17 $102.32 $4.15 4.23%
17 120 $106.82 $111.35 $4.53 4.24%
18 130 $115.47 $120.38 $4.90 4.25%
19 140 $124.12 $129.40 $5.28 4.25%
20 150 $132.78 $138.43 $5.66 4.26%

21 160 $141.43 $147.46 $6.04 4.27%
22 170 $150.08 $156.49 $6.41 4.27%
23 180 $158.73 $165.52 $6.79 4.28%
24 190 $167.38 $174.55 $7.17 4.28%
25 200 $176.03 $183.58 $7.54 4.29%

26 210 $184.69 $192.61 $7.92 4.29%
27 220 $193.34 $201.64 $8.30 4.29%
28 230 $201.99 $210.66 $8.68 4.30%
29 240 $210.64 $219.69 $9.05 4.30%
30 250 $219.29 $228.72 $9,43 4.30%

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNGC/308
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/Page 2 of 6
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

Commercial - 104

Line

No. lal lb! jd) !el

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $3.00 $3.00

2 Delivery Charge $0.26263 $0.26263

3 PGARate $0.49633 $0.49633

Monthly Consumption Revenue at Revenue at Revenue Chan11e

(therms) Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount Percent

4 0 $3.00 $3.00 $0.00 0.00%

5 50 $40.95 $40.95 $0.00 0.00%

6 60 $48.54 $48.54 $0.00 0.00%

7 70 $56.13 $56.13 $0.00 0.00%

8 80 $63.72 $63.72 $0.00 0.00%

9 90 $71.31 $71.31 $0.00 0.00%

10 100 $78.90 $78.90 $0.00 0.00%

11 110 $86.49 $86.49 $0.00 0.00%

12 120 $94.08 $94.08 $0.00 0.00%

13 130 $101.66 $101.66 $0.00 0.00%
14 140 $109.25 $109.25 $0.00 0.00%

15 150 $116.84 $116.84 $0.00 0.00%

16 160 $124.43 $124.43 $0.00 0.00%

17 170 $132.02 $132.02 $0.00 0.00%

18 180 $139.61 $139.61 $0.00 0.00%

19 190 $147.20 $147.20 $0.00 0.00%

20 200 $154.79 $154.79 $0.00 0.00%

21 250 $192.74 $192.74 $0.00 0.00%

22 300 $230.69 $230.69 $0.00 0.00%

23 350 $268.64 $268.64 $0.00 0.00%
24 400 $306.58 $306.58 $0.00 0.00%

25 450 $344.53 $344.53 $0.00 0.00%

26 500 $382.48 $382.48 $0.00 0.00%

27 600 $458.38 $458.38 $0.00 0.00%

28 700 $534.27 $534.27 $0.00 0.00%

29 800 $610.17 $610.17 $0.00 0.00%

30 1,000 $761.96 $761.96 $0.00 0.00%

31 1,250 $951.70 $951.70 $0.00 0.00%

32 1,500 $1,141.44 $1,141.44 $0.00 0.00%

33 1,750 $1,331.18 $1,331.18 $0.00 0.00%

34 2,000 $1,520.92 $1,520.92 $0.00 0.00%

35 2,500 $1,900.40 $1,900.40 $0.00 0.00%

36 3,000 $2,279.88 $2,279.88 $0.00 0.00%

37 3,500 $2,659.36 $2,659.36 $0.00 0.00%

38 4,000 $3,038.84 $3,038.84 $0.00 0.00%

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNGC/308
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/Page 3 of 6
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

Industrial • 105

Line

No. lal lb! jd) !el

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $12.00 $30.00

2 Delivery Charge $0.19152 $0.24458

3 PGARate $0.49633 $0.49633

Monthly Consumption Revenue at Revenue at Revenue Chan11e

(therms) Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount Percent

4 0 $12.00 $30.00 $18.00 150.00%

5 100 $80.79 $104.09 $23.31 28.85%
6 200 $149.57 $178.18 $28.61 19.13%
7 300 $218.36 $252.27 $33.92 15.53%
8 400 $287.14 $326.36 $39.22 13.66%
9 500 $355.93 $400.46 $44.53 12.51%

10 600 $424.71 $474.55 $49.84 11.73%
11 700 $493.50 $548.64 $55.14 11.17%
12 800 $562.28 $622.73 $60.45 10.75%
13 900 $631.07 $696.82 $65.75 10.42%
14 1,000 $699.85 $770.91 $71.06 10.15%

15 1,100 $768.64 $845.00 $76.37 9.94%
16 1,200 $837.42 $919.09 $81.67 9.75%
17 1,300 $906.21 $993.18 $86.98 9.60%
18 1,400 $974.99 $1,067.27 $92.28 9.47%
19 1,500 $1,043.78 $1,141.37 $97.59 9.35%

20 2,000 $1,387.70 $1,511.82 $124.12 8.94%
21 2,500 $1,731.63 $1,882.28 $150.65 8.70%
22 3,000 $2,075.55 $2,252.73 $177.18 8.54%
23 3,500 $2,419,48 $2,623.19 $203.71 8.42%
24 4,000 $2,763.40 $2,993.64 $230.24 8.33%

25 5,000 $3,451.25 $3,734.55 $283.30 8.21%
26 6,000 $4,139.10 $4,475,46 $336.36 8.13%
27 7,000 $4,826.95 $5,216.37 $389.42 8.07%
28 8,000 $5,514.80 $5,957.28 $442.48 8.02%
29 9,000 $6,202.65 $6,698.19 $495.54 7.99%

30 10,000 $6,890.50 $7,439.10 $548.60 7.96%
31 12,500 $8,610.13 $9,291.38 $681.25 7.91%
32 15,000 $10,329.75 $11,143.65 $813.90 7.88%
33 17,500 $12,049.38 $12,995.93 $946.55 7.86%
34 20,000 $13,769.00 $14,848.20 $1,079.20 7.84%

35 25,000 $17,208.25 $18,552.75 $1,344.50 7.81%
36 30,000 $20,647.50 $22,257.30 $1,609.80 7.80%
37 35,000 $24,086.75 $25,961.85 $1,875.10 7.78%
38 40,000 $27,526.00 $29,666.40 $2,140,40 7.78%
39 45,000 $30,965.25 $33,370.95 $2,405.70 7.77%

40 50,000 $34,404.50 $37,075.50 $2,671.00 7.76%
41 60,000 $41,283.00 $44,484.60 $3,201.60 7.76%
42 70,000 $48,161.50 $51,893.70 $3,732.20 7.75%
43 80,000 $55,040.00 $59,302.80 $4,262.80 7.74%
44 90,000 $61,918.50 $66,711.90 $4,793.40 7.74%
45 100,000 $68,797.00 $74,121.00 $5,324.00 7.74%

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNGC/308
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/Page 4 of 6
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

large Volume - 111

Line
No. lal lb! jd) !el

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $0.00 $200.00

2 Delivery Charge $0.15494 $0.17436

3 PGARate $0.49633 $0.49633

Monthly Consumption Revenue at Revenue at Revenue Chan11e
(therms) Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount Percent

4 0 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00

5 100 $65.13 $267.07 $201.94 310.07%
6 200 $130.25 $334.14 $203.88 156.53%
7 300 $195.38 $401.21 $205.83 105.35%
8 400 $260.51 $468.28 $207.77 79.75%
9 500 $325.64 $535.35 $209.71 64.40%

10 600 $390.76 $602.41 $211.65 54.16%
11 700 $455.89 $669.48 $213.59 46.85%
12 800 $521.02 $736.55 $215.54 41.37%
13 900 $586.14 $803.62 $217.48 37.10%
14 1,000 $651.27 $870.69 $219.42 33.69%

15 1,100 $716.40 $937.76 $221.36 30.90%
16 1,200 $781.52 $1,004.83 $223.30 28.57%
17 1,300 $846.65 $1,071.90 $225.25 26.60%
18 1,400 $911.78 $1,138.97 $227.19 24.92%
19 1,500 $976.91 $1,206.04 $229.13 23.45%

20 2,000 $1,302.54 $1,541.38 $238.84 18.34%
21 2,500 $1,628.18 $1,876.73 $248.55 15.27%
22 3,000 $1,953.81 $2,212.07 $258.26 13.22%
23 3,500 $2,279,45 $2,547.42 $267.97 11.76%
24 4,000 $2,605.08 $2,882.76 $277.68 10.66%

25 5,000 $3,256.35 $3,553.45 $297.10 9.12%
26 6,000 $3,907.62 $4,224.14 $316.52 8.10%
27 7,000 $4,558.89 $4,894.83 $335.94 7.37%
28 8,000 $5,210.16 $5,565.52 $355.36 6.82%
29 9,000 $5,861'43 $6,236.21 $374.78 6.39%

30 10,000 $6,512.70 $6,906.90 $394.20 6.05%
31 12,500 $8,140.88 $8,583.63 $442.75 5.44%
32 15,000 $9,769.05 $10,260.35 $491.30 5.03%
33 17,500 $11,397.23 $11,937.08 $539.85 4.74%
34 20,000 $13,025.40 $13,613.80 $588.40 4.52%

35 25,000 $16,281.75 $16,967.25 $685.50 4.21%
36 30,000 $19,538.10 $20,320.70 $782.60 4.01%
37 35,000 $22,794.45 $23,674.15 $879.70 3.86%
38 40,000 $26,050.80 $27,027.60 $976.80 3.75%
39 45,000 $29,307.15 $30,381.05 $1,073.90 3.66%

40 50,000 $32,563.50 $33,734.50 $1,171.00 3.60%
41 60,000 $39,076.20 $40,441.40 $1,365.20 3.49%
42 70,000 $45,588.90 $47,148.30 $1,559.40 3.42%
43 80,000 $52,101.60 $53,855.20 $1,753.60 3.37%
44 90,000 $58,614.30 $60,562.10 $1,947.80 3.32%
45 100,000 $65,127.00 $67,269.00 $2,142.00 3.29%

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNGC/308
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/Page 5 of 6
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

General Distribution • 163

Line
No. lal lb! jd) !el

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $500.00 $750.00

2 Delivery Charge

3 First 10,000 therms $0.12402 $0.12909
4 Next 10,000 therms $0.11188 $0.11645
5 Next 30,000 therms $0.10512 $0.10941
6 Next 50,000 therms $0.06456 $0.06720
7 Next 400,000 therms $0.03275 $0.03409
8 Over 500,000 therms $0.01755 $0.01827

9 PGA Rate $0.00000 $0.00000

Monthly Consumption Revenue at Revenue at Revenue Change

(therms) Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount Percent

10 0 $500.00 $750.00 $250.00 50.00%

11 2,000 $748.04 $1,008.18 $260.14 34.78%
12 4,000 $996.08 $1,266.36 $270.28 27.13%
13 6,000 $1,244.12 $1,524.54 $280.42 22.54%
14 8,000 $1,492.16 $1,782.72 $290.56 19.47%
15 10,000 $1,740.20 $2,040.90 $300.70 17.28%

16 12,000 $1,963.96 $2,273.80 $309.84 15.78%
17 14,000 $2,187.72 $2,506.70 $318.98 14.58%
18 16,000 $2,411,48 $2,739.60 $328.12 13.61%
19 18,000 $2,635.24 $2,972.50 $337.26 12.80%
20 20,000 $2,859.00 $3,205,40 $346.40 12.12%

21 25,000 $3,384.60 $3,752.45 $367.85 10.87%
22 30,000 $3,910.20 $4,299.50 $389.30 9.96%
23 35,000 $4,435.80 $4,846.55 $410.75 9.26%
24 40,000 $4,961,40 $5,393.60 $432.20 8.71%
25 45,000 $5,487.00 $5,940.65 $453.65 8.27%
26 50,000 $6,012.60 $6,487.70 $475.10 7.90%

27 60,000 $6,658.20 $7,159.70 $501.50 7.53%
28 70,000 $7,303.80 $7,831.70 $527.90 7.23%
29 80,000 $7,949.40 $8,503.70 $554.30 6.97%
30 90,000 $8,595.00 $9,175.70 $580.70 6.76%
31 100,000 $9,240.60 $9,847.70 $607.10 6.57%

32 125,000 $10,059.35 $10,699.95 $640.60 6.37%
33 150,000 $10,878.10 $11,552.20 $674.10 6.20%
34 175,000 $11,696.85 $12,404.45 $707.60 6.05%
35 200,000 $12,515.60 $13,256.70 $741.10 5.92%
36 250,000 $14,153.10 $14,961.20 $808.10 5.71%

37 300,000 $15,790.60 $16,665.70 $875.10 5.54%
38 350,000 $17,428.10 $18,370.20 $942.10 5.41%
39 400,000 $19,065.60 $20,074.70 $1,009.10 5.29%
40 450,000 $20,703.10 $21,779.20 $1,076.10 5.20%
41 500,000 $22,340.60 $23,483.70 $1,143.10 5.12%

42 600,000 $24,095.60 $25,310.70 $1,215.10 5.04%
43 700,000 $25,850.60 $27,137.70 $1,287.10 4.98%
44 800,000 $27,605.60 $28,964.70 $1,359.10 4.92%
45 900,000 $29,360.60 $30,791.70 $1,431.10 4.87%
46 1,000,000 $31,115.60 $32,618.70 $1,503.10 4.83%

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation CNGC/308
Oregon Jurisdiction Amen/Page 6 of 6
Estimated Monthly Bill Impacts Impact of Recommended Rate Changes

Interruptible - 170

Line
No. lal lb! jd) !el

Present Proposed
Rates Rates

1 Basic Service Charge $0.00 $300.00

2 Delivery Cha rge $0.12309 $0.11719

3 PGARate $0.49633 $0.49633

Monthly Consumption Revenue at Revenue at Revenue Chan11e
(therms) Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount Percent

4 0 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00

5 500 $309.71 $606.76 $297.05 95.91%
6 1,000 $619.42 $913.52 $294.10 47.48%
7 1,500 $929.13 $1,220.28 $291.15 31.34%
8 2,000 $1,238.84 $1,527.04 $288.20 23.26%
9 2,500 $1,548.55 $1,833.80 $285.25 18.42%

10 3,000 $1,858.26 $2,140.56 $282.30 15.19%
11 3,500 $2,167.97 $2,447.32 $279.35 12.89%
12 4,000 $2,477.68 $2,754.08 $276.40 11.16%
13 4,500 $2,787.39 $3,060.84 $273.45 9.81%
14 5,000 $3,097.10 $3,367.60 $270.50 8.73%

15 6,000 $3,716.52 $3,981.12 $264.60 7.12%
16 7,000 $4,335.94 $4,594.64 $258.70 5.97%
17 8,000 $4,955.36 $5,208.16 $252.80 5.10%
18 9,000 $5,574.78 $5,821.68 $246.90 4.43%
19 10,000 $6,194.20 $6,435.20 $241.00 3.89%

20 11,000 $6,813.62 $7,048.72 $235.10 3.45%
21 12,000 $7,433.04 $7,662.24 $229.20 3.08%
22 13,000 $8,052.46 $8,275.76 $223.30 2.77%
23 14,000 $8,671.88 $8,889.28 $217.40 2.51%
24 15,000 $9,291.30 $9,502.80 $211.50 2.28%

25 17,500 $10,839.85 $11,036.60 $196.75 1.82%
26 20,000 $12,388.40 $12,570.40 $182.00 1.47%
27 22,500 $13,936.95 $14,104.20 $167.25 1.20%
28 25,000 $15,485.50 $15,638.00 $152.50 0.98%

29 30,000 $18,582.60 $18,705.60 $123.00 0.66%
30 35,000 $21,679.70 $21,773.20 $93.50 0.43%
31 40,000 $24,776.80 $24,840.80 $64.00 0.26%
32 45,000 $27,873.90 $27,908.40 $34.50 0.12%
33 50,000 $30,971.00 $30,976.00 $5.00 0.02%

34 60,000 $37,165.20 $37,111.20 -$54.00 -0.15%
35 70,000 $43,359.40 $43,246.40 -$113.00 -0.26%
36 80,000 $49,553.60 $49,381.60 -$172.00 -0.35%

37 90,000 $55,747.80 $55,516.80 -$231.00 -0.41%

38 100,000 $61,942.00 $61,652.00 -$290.00 -0.47%

39 125,000 $77,427.50 $76,990.00 -$437.50 -0.57%

40 150,000 $92,913.00 $92,328.00 -$585.00 -0.63%
41 175,000 $108,398.50 $107,666.00 -$732.50 -0.68%
42 200,000 $123,884.00 $123,004.00 -$880.00 -0.71%

43 225,000 $139,369.50 $138,342.00 -$1,027.50 -0.74%
44 250,000 $154,855.00 $153,680.00 -$1,175.00 -0.76%

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG 305

RONALD J. AMEN
Exhibit No. 309

Ronald J. Amen Statement of Qualifications

CNGC/309
Amen

Ronald J. Amen
Mr. Amen has over 37 years of combined experience in utility management and
consulting in the areas of regulatory support, resource planning, organizational
development, distribution operations and customer service, marketing and
sales, and systems administration. He has particular expertise in the following
areas: regulatory policy, strategy and analysis; resource strategy, planning and
financial analysis; cost allocation and pricing issues; business process design

[…]

167 Commodity Charge Nov-Dec 1,162,369 Therms 0.0116936 $13,592 Forecasted Therms 9,753,086 $114,049 17,707$   Forecasted Therms 9,753,086 Therms $114,049
168 Total Commodity Charge 8,245,936 Therms $96,342
169
170 Contract Demand Charge 192000 0.09375 $18,000 Contract Demand Charge 192,000 $0.09375 $18,000 $0 Contract Demand Cha 192000 0.09375 $18,000
171 Adjustment $551
172 Gross Revenue Fee $2,569
173 Previous Month CA1501A - -$122,910
174 Current Month CA1501A + $122,622
175 Total Non-Gas Revenue $2,832
176
177 Total Rate Schedule 903 Revenue $123,173

~

I

- -

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation Revenue Proof CNGC/401
Archer/Page 5 of 5

Test Year: January 1, 2015 Through December 31, 2015

Proposed Rates

Line No. Rate Description
Percent

Distribution
Billing Determinants

(Therms/Bills) Rate  Adjusted Billing Determinants
 Weather Normalized

Revenue (Margin)

Billing
Determinants
(Therms/Bills) Rate  Margin

 2015 Revenue
Adjustment Percent Distribution

Billing
Determinants (Therms/Bills)

Proposed
Rate

Proposed
Distribution

Margin

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
 (D*E) (K*L)

Present Billing Current Rates

Rate 904 Interruptible Transportation

178 Dispatch Service Charge 12 500 $6,000 Dispatch Service Charge 12 $500.00 $6,000 -$   Dispatch Service Charg 12 500 $6,000
179
180 Commodity Charge Jan-Oct 8,335,770 Therms 0.0078356 $65,316 Commodity Charge $0.00784 Commodity Charge 0.0078434
181 Commodity Charge Nov-Dec 1,615,200 Therms 0.0078434 $12,669 Forecasted Therms 10,769,601 $84,470 6,486$   Forecasted Therms 10,769,601 Therms $84,470
182 Total Commodity Charge 9,950,970 Therms $77,984
183 0.0877404
184 Contract Demand Charge 499200 0.0877404 $43,800 Contract Demand Charge 499,200 $0.08774 $43,800 $0 Contract Demand Cha 499200 0.0877404 $43,800
185
186 Gross Revenue Fee $2,728
187 Francise Tax $3,039
188 Previous Month CA1501A - -$133,551
189 Current Month CA1501A + $133,015
190 Total Non-Gas Revenue $5,231
191
192 Total Rate Schedule 904 Revenue $133,015

Rate 905 Interruptible Transportation

193 Dispatch Service Charge 12 500 $6,000 Dispatch Service Charge 12 $500.00 $6,000 -$   Dispatch Service Charg 12 500 $6,000
194
195 Commodity Charge Jan-Oct 7,566,641 Therms 0.0109666 $82,980 Commodity Charge $0.01098 Commodity Charge 0.0109776
196 Commodity Charge Nov-Dec 1,808,027 Therms 0.0109776 $19,848 Forecasted Therms 9,178,906 $100,762 (2,066)$   Forecasted Therms 9,178,906 Therms $100,762
197 Total Commodity Charge 9,374,668 Therms $102,828
198
199 Contract Demand Charge 480000 0.04375 $21,000 Contract Demand Charge 480,000 $0.04375 $21,000 $0 Contract Demand Cha 480000 0.04375 $21,000
200
201 Gross Revenue Fee $2,771
202 Previous Month CA1501A - -$132,599
203 Current Month CA1501A + $136,450
204 Total Non-Gas Revenue $6,622
205
206 Total Rate Schedule 905 Revenue $136,450

$67,389,766.28 29,640,042 1,406,860   31,546,329
67,389,765.96 30,400

1 Adjusting Cascade bill therms for gas used 0 1,437,260

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET NO. UG 305

Pamela J. Archer
Exhibit No. 402

Tariff Sheets

CNGC/402
Archer

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

P.U.C. OR. No. 10 Original Sheet No. i

CNG/O16-04-01  Effective for Service on and after